Meade County Water District

1003 Armory Place Brandenburg, KY 40108

Telephone: (270) 422-5006

Fax: (270) 422-5068

mcwatjb@bbtel.com

January 18, 2007

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE:

Meade County Water District

Notice of Intent to File a Rate Application

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Case No. 2007-00034

The Meade County Water District hereby gives notice, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 10(2) that it intends to file an application for an adjustment of its rates on or about March 1, 2007.

The application will be based on a twelve (12) month historical test period which ended June 30, 2005.

A copy of this letter has been mailed to the Utility Intervention and Rate Division of the Office of the Attorney General, 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200, Frankfort, Ky. 40601

Yours truly,

Joe Bartley, General Manager Meade County Water District

Bartley

Cc: Attorney General, Utility Intervention and Rate Division

MEADE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

BRANDENBURG, KY. 40108 P.O. BOX 367

Return Service Requested



DEVED

HON BETH O'DONNELL
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P O BOX 615 211 SOWER BOULEVARD

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FRANKFORT KY 40602

To wave the energy words of the shall have the shal